

Hillview House, Unit 4 Leylands Business Park, Colden Common, Winchester SO21 1TH Tel. 02382 354 354 · enquiries@pangeainsurance.co.uk · www.pangeainsurance.co.uk

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

27 September 2024

Dear Sirs

We are the appointed insurance brokers for the client noted below and have pleasure in confirming details of their insurance arrangements as follows:

Insured Details:

Name(s) Eduthing Ltd & Mint Support Ltd

Correspondence Address Unit 5 & 6 Walton Lodge, Bridge Street, Walton-On-Thames, Surrey, KT12

1BT, United Kingdom

Business Description IT Consultancy

Employers Liability

Indemnity limit:

Insurer: Folgate Underwriting Agency Ltd Policy number: BF100/01121621/2024/012

Cover period: 26th September 2024 up to and including 25th September 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000 any one occurrence including costs

Public and Products Liability

Insurer: Folgate Underwriting Agency Ltd

Policy number: BF100/01121621/2024/012 & BF100/02157848/2024/005

Cover period: 26th September 2024 up to and including 25th September 2025

£10,000,000 any one occurrence unlimited in all but in the annual aggregate in respect of Products cover arranged over two layers £5m

over £5m





Hillview House, Unit 4 Leylands Business Park, Colden Common, Winchester SO21 1TH Tel. 02382 354 354 · enquiries@pangeainsurance.co.uk · www.pangeainsurance.co.uk

Cover is subject to the full terms, conditions, and exclusions of the policies.

This document is issued to you as a matter of information only.

We accept no responsibility whatsoever for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission on our part in preparing this information or for any loss, damage, expense hereby occasioned to the recipient of this letter.

This document does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it infer any rights under the policy, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of Insurance between the named insured and the Underwriters.

Should the insurance cover be cancelled assigned or changed in any way during the period of insurance neither we, nor the insurers, accept any obligation to notify any recipient.

Kind Regards

Ian Walsh

Account Handler

Email – ian.walsh@pangeainsurance.co.uk

Office - 02382 354354

